IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 13.0039U
Status: Current

Certificate No.:   IECEx UL 13.0039U                                          Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature:
Type Variants Covered By the Approval:
XJ D HX 6 N4
I II III IV V
I. Enclosure Material and Type
              XJ-Series Designation
II. Enclosure Cover
D, DF, DA, HA, HB, HC, K, KA, L, M, MA, MC, N6, N12, S, T, WH, WT, X, DFGC, DGC, HAGC,
HBGC,HCGC, KGC, KAGC, LGC, MGC, MAGC, MCGC, NGC6, NGC12, TFGC, TGC, WHGC,
WTGC, XGC,
III. Marking Designation
      HX- (Class I, Groups B, C, and D; Class I, Zone 1, IIB+H2)
IV. Enclosure Size
Blank- Standard
6 – 6 inch (only available on XJN and XJNGC)
12 – 12 inch (only available on XJN and XJNGC)
V. Environmental Designation
      N4- Type 4 Rating
                   N4X- Type 4X Rating
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:   IECEx UL 13.0039U                                          Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 2
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Each piece of equipment defined above has to have successfully passed; before delivery:
Routine Overpressure Tests per Clause 16.1.1 of IEC 60079-1 are required on the XJNGCHX6 and
XJNGCHX12 using a pressure of 18.8 bar (273 PSI).
LIST OF CERTIFIED COMPONENTS
Product Certificate Number Standards
Close Up Plugs, Type D and U IECEx SIR 07.0048X
IEC 60079-0 Ed 7
IEC 60079-1 Ed 7
IEC 60079-31 Ed 2
IEC 60079-7 Ed 5.1
 Breather Drains, Type Bd IECEx SIR 07.0045U
IEC 60079-0 Ed 7
IEC 60079-1 Ed 7
IEC 60079-31 Ed 2
IEC 60079-7 Ed 5.1
Adapters, Type A IECEx SIR 07.0047X
IEC 60079-0 Ed 7
IEC 60079-1 Ed 7
IEC 60079-31 Ed 2
IEC 60079-7 Ed 5.1
Reducers IECEx SIR 07.0046X
IEC 60079-0 Ed 7
IEC 60079-1 Ed 7
IEC 60079-31 Ed 2
IEC 60079-7 Ed 5.1
Elbows, Type N IECEx SIR 07.0044X
IEC 60079-0 Ed 7
IEC 60079-1 Ed 7
IEC 60079-31 Ed 2
IEC 60079-7 Ed 5.1